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GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS (HE)

This ammunition is produced to be used with 30mm AK630 naval gun intended for short range defense of 
warships or as the main armament of small vessels.
The HEI type of this ammunition is equipped with self-destruction device with duration of 12 to 28 seconds and
is primed electrically.

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS (TRACER)

This ammunition is produced to be used with 30mm type 69 or AK630 naval gun intended for tracing purposes.
The tracer of this ammunition burns for at least 6 seconds.

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS (TP)

The Target Practice (TP) type of 30mm anti-aircraft naval ammunition is produced to be used with the same gun 
as HEI and tracer types and intended for training purposes.
The round ballistically matches the HEI type.

306 
210 
1067 
359 
Single base
Electric
7 
1035 
3300
-
TYPE69

306 
210 
1061 
356 
Single base
Electric
-
1035 
3300
-
TYPE69

30×210 mm

Type                                                 HEI                                 Tracer                            TP

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
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Round length (mm)
Case length (mm)
Round weight (gr)
Bullet weight (gr)
Type of powder
Type of primer
Minimum tracer time (s)
Mean of muzzle velocity (m/s)
Maximum gas pressure (kg f/cm2)
Self-destruction (s)
Armament

TPHEI Tracer


