

## **GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS (HE)**

This ammunition is produced to be used with 30mm AK630 naval gun intended for short range defense of warships or as the main armament of small vessels.

The HEI type of this ammunition is equipped with self-destruction device with duration of 12 to 28 seconds and is primed electrically.

## **GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS (TRACER)**

This ammunition is produced to be used with 30mm type 69 or AK630 naval gun intended for tracing purposes. The tracer of this ammunition burns for at least 6 seconds.

## **GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS (TP)**

The Target Practice (TP) type of 30mm anti-aircraft naval ammunition is produced to be used with the same gun as HEI and tracer types and intended for training purposes. The round ballistically matches the HEI type.



## **TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS**

Туре	HEI	Tracer	ТР
Round length (mm)	306	306	306
Case length (mm)	210	210	210
Round weight (gr)	1061	1067	1061
Bullet weight (gr)	356	359	356
Type of powder	Single base	Single base	Single base
Type of primer	Electric	Electric	Electric
Minimum tracer time (s)	-	7	-
Mean of muzzle velocity (m/s)	1035	1035	1035
Maximum gas pressure (kg f/cm2)	3300	3300	3300
Self-destruction (s)	12-28	-	-
Armament	TYPE69	TYPE69	TYPE69